APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131377

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31366

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NUMBER 866/1/2/3 WAGHOLI , (AVHALWADI) KESHANAND ROAD ,

TALUKA - HAVELI DISTRICT - PUNE , PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 412207

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr. BALDEEP KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC. Ph.D.(EDU.)

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID RADHASHREESINGH@GMAIL.COM
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7250851740

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION [0 /iedunext-main-storage-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1746596942819_890c41d838c84d6a94e8fd791be7aco1.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 CoREser ’ https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/COPIES%ZOOF%ZOSOCIETIES%ZOTRUST%ZOCOMPANY%ZOREGISTRATION.pdf‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

DR C O OB ECTIONICERIIRICATE ’ https:/mountiiterazeepune.com/pdfiCOPY %200F%20N0%200BJECTION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https:/mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/COPIES%200F %20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY hitps://edunext-main-storage-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753690030469_BUILDING_SAFETY_2.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753686750700_Final_Fire_Noc_1_1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://mountliterazeepune.com/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753690923570_water__helath_and_sanitization.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/Fee-structure.jpeg




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753694730263_Planner.jpg
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https:/edunext-main-storage-
cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753694635777_smc_2025.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://edunext-main-storage-
MEMBERS cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mizsp/school___static/1753705541071_PTA_Members__Google_Sheets.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://mountliterazeepune.com/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure ‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Dr. BALDEEP KAUR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 29

PGT 5

TGT 12

PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR PRIYANKA SINGH
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER NEHA SANGANI

RESULT CLASS: X

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4190
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 30 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 3 & 600
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K3KsLhhosm|

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Dr. Baldeep Kaur Oberoi PRINCIPAL M.Phil.

2 PARUL BARNWAL TGT B.A



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

VASANTI SUTAR

Shalini Bhatnagar

Kavita Tuptewar

Kalyani Anwekar

Mayuri Deshmukh
Vaishali Sharma

Kirti Dinesh Chaudhari
UJWALA WASNIK

Rashu Sharma

Dipali Narangwade
PRIYANKA ARUN MANE
Apurva Sunil Kawale
Shivani Sharma

DISHA ASATI

Khushbu Agrawal
AMRUTA CHITNIS
RAHAT ZEESHAN FARIDI
Jayesh Arjun Patil

Suraj Chandrashekhar Jadhav
RADHIKA LOKHANDE
vrushali Rambhau Patond
ARTI KOUL

Divya Shiburaj
SNEHLATA

Dipti Manoj Dagwar
Akanksha Singh Yadav
BHAWNA SHARMA
Deepali Godiyal
PRIYANKA SINGH
Abhishek Tiwari

IMRAN D NAYKUDE
Dayasagar Sanjay Jadhav

Neha Sangani

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

PET

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

MA

M Sc

MA

B Sc

M Sc

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

M.Ed

Graduation

Post Graduation
MSC.

Masters of Computer Science
M.Tech

M.Sc MATHEMATICS
B.sc Computers
M.B.A

B.Sc.

M.A.

MCA

MPED

M.A.B.ed

MSC Computer Science
M.A/B.Ed.

MA

M.A.B.ed

B.E.D SPECIAL EDUCATION IN M.R
MSC.

M.ED

M.LIB

M.Sc



