APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT LITERA ZEE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131377
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31366
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NUMBER 866/1/2/3 WAGHOLI , (AVHALWADI) KESHANAND ROAD , TALUKA - HAVELI DISTRICT - PUNE , PUNE , MAHARASHTRA - 412207
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. BALDEEP KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. Ph.D.(EDU.)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	RADHASHREESINGH@GMAIL.COM
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7250851740

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1746596942819_890c41d838c84d6a94e8fd791be7ac91.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/COPIES%20OF%20SOCIETIES%20TRUST%20COMPANY%20REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/COPY%20OF%20NO%20OBJECTION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/COPIES%20OF%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753690030469_BUILDING_SAFETY_2.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753686750700_Final_Fire_Noc_1_1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mountliterazeepune.com/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753690923570_waterhelath_and_sanitization.pdf

NOTE

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mountliterazeepune.com/pdf/Fee-structure.jpeg	

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753694730263_Planner.jpg
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753694635777_smc_2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://edunext-main-storage-cf.edunexttechnologies.com/mlzsp/schoolstatic/1753705541071_PTA_MembersGoogle_Sheets.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mountliterazeepune.com/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. BALDEEP KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	29
	PGT	5
	тет	12
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PRIYANKA SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NEHA SANGANI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4190
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=K3KsLhhosml

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Dr. Baldeep Kaur Oberoi	PRINCIPAL	M.Phil.
2	PARUL BARNWAL	TGT	B.A

3	VASANTI SUTAR	PRT	MA
4	Shalini Bhatnagar	TGT	M Sc
5	Kavita Tuptewar	TGT	MA
6	Kalyani Anwekar	PRT	B Sc
7	Mayuri Deshmukh	PRT	M Sc
8	Vaishali Sharma	PRT	MA
9	Kirti Dinesh Chaudhari	NTT	MA
10	UJWALA WASNIK	TGT	MA
11	Rashu Sharma	PRT	MA
12	Dipali Narangwade	PRT	BA
13	PRIYANKA ARUN MANE	TGT	M.Ed
14	Apurva Sunil Kawale	NTT	Graduation
15	Shivani Sharma	TGT	Post Graduation
16	DISHA ASATI	TGT	MSC.
17	Khushbu Agrawal	TGT	Masters of Computer Science
18	AMRUTA CHITNIS	PRT	M.Tech
19	RAHAT ZEESHAN FARIDI	TGT	M.Sc MATHEMATICS
20	Jayesh Arjun Patil	PET	B.sc Computers
21	Suraj Chandrashekhar Jadhav	OTHER	M.B.A
22	RADHIKA LOKHANDE	TGT	B.Sc.
23	vrushali Rambhau Patond	PRT	M.A.
24	ARTI KOUL	NTT	MCA
25	Divya Shiburaj	PET	MPED
26	SNEHLATA	PRT	M.A.B.ed
27	Dipti Manoj Dagwar	PRT	MSC Computer Science
28	Akanksha Singh Yadav	NTT	M.A/B.Ed.
29	BHAWNA SHARMA	PRT	MA
30	Deepali Godiyal	PRT	M.A.B.ed
31	PRIYANKA SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.E.D SPECIAL EDUCATION IN M.R
32	Abhishek Tiwari	TGT	MSC.
33	IMRAN D NAYKUDE	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.ED
34	Dayasagar Sanjay Jadhav	TGT	M.LIB
35	Neha Sangani	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc